






Our thoughts

“If you could be anywhere in the world 
right now instead of here, where would 
you be?”





5 (FIVE)
Important 
Things 
School 
Faculty & 
Staff Need 
To Know

1. 

Understand

Why youth suicide prevention is important 

& information about suicide

2. 

Recognize

Risk factors and behaviorally observable 

warning signs

3. 

Know

Your role in the prevention 

process

4. 

Understand

Why and how to make a referral

5. 

Review

What our school is doing for youth suicide 

prevention, including how protective 

factors are enhanced



Why PREVENTION in Schools is Important

Prevention falls 
under the mandate 

to provide a safe 
learning environment 

for students

Youth spend most 
of their time in 

school



Mental health challenges are a growing concern for teens 

and young adults. Suicide rates among young people 

have also increased over the past decade.

50% of those who die by suicide 
have experienced depression

70% of those with an anxiety disorder 
have at least one suicide attempt



Some other troubling

Suicide is the 2nd leading cause of death 10-24 year olds

The suicide rate is increasing for children from 5-11 year old

We have seen dramatic increases in attempts in 10-14 year 
old girls





Is it safe to talk about suicide in the school?

I’ve heard that talking about suicide is just a way to get attention?

Is it really necessary to include Elementary and Middle Schools?

Does talking about suicide increase the risk for kids?



We’re All in This Together!

• Board Members

• Administrators

• Faculty

• Staff

• Parents

• Students

• Community at large



It's not just teachers who 

play an important role in 

student's lives. 

We ALL play a part and have a 

responsibility to help our kids…



A behavioral definition puts 
suicide into words that are 

easy to understand:

Suicide is an attempt to solve 
a problem of intense 
emotional pain with 

impaired problem-solving 
skills



Instead of thinking about suicide 

as someone wanting to die,

Try thinking about it as someone 

not wanting to live feeling as 

badly as they do right now.













Understanding the Language of Suicide



Warning 
Signs You 

May See in 
School



Our thoughts

“Everyone take out your         .  Scroll through your 
pictures and find one that makes you smile.  What 
about that person, or that place, brings a smile to 
your face?”















IF You’re Worried About Someone…

• Listen

• Know your role  

• Remember your limits

• Know your resources

• Make a warm handoff 

• Be prepared to act immediately and don't 

leave the student alone – if there is 

immediate danger







District Guidance Staff
Kaci Rizzitello - krizzitello@holmdelschools.org

HHS Assistant Principal/Guidance Supervisor

INDIAN HILL SCHOOL                     
Phone: 732-946-1845

Stephanie Jennings - sjennings@holmdelschools.org

Lauren Simione - lsimione@holmdelschools.org

HOLMDEL HIGH SCHOOL                                        
Phone: 732-946-1832

Joseph Clores - jclores@holmdelschools.org
Nicole Wilson - nwilson@holmdelschools.org
Jillian Chandler - jchandler@holmdelschools.org
Tracey Marasco - tmarasco@holmdelschools.org
Lori Vona - lvona@holmdelschools.org

VILLAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL      
Phone: 732-946-1820

Christine Barbara - cbarbara@holmdelschools.org

WILLIAM R. SATZ SCHOOL          
Phone: 732-946-1808

James Bruce - jbruce@holmdelschools.org

Melissa Finnegan - mfinnegan@holmdelschools.org



Mental Health and Wellness Resources

Link to Mental Health and Wellness Resources

District website

https://www.holmdelschools.org/cms/lib/NJ50010868/Centricity/shared/spotlight/Mental%20Health%20and%20Wellness%20Resources.pdf


STOPit Anonymous Reporting System™





DISTRICT



The C-SSRS is a short questionnaire that can be 

administered quickly in the field by responders 

with no formal mental health training, and it is 

relevant in a wide range of settings and for 

individuals of all ages. The website provides 

information about the C-SSRS, also known as 

the Columbia Protocol, including the history of its 

development and how it can be used.

Call or text 988 or chat at 988lifeline.org

If you or someone you know is struggling or in 

crisis, help is available. 

Call or text 988 or chat 988lifeline.org. You’ll be 

able to speak with a trained crisis counselor any 

time of day or night.

tel:988
http://988lifeline.org/




Prevention: Building Knowledge and Skills to Prevent Suicide

For: Grades 5-12 school counselors and resource staff, school staff 
who will be teaching the curriculum to students (PE/Health 
Teachers) - 6.0 hrs.

Intervention : Helping Students at Risk for Suicide

For: Grades PK-12 administration, school counselors and resource 
staff, school nurses and others - 6.5 hrs.

Postvention : Responding to Suicide and Other Traumatic Deaths

For: Grades PK- 12 administration, crisis teams, key school stakeholders 
and community members who support the school - 6.5 hrs.



Our students will also be taught the 
Lifelines Suicide Prevention Curriculum

Grade 6: Four 45 minute sessions

Grade 7 & 8: Four 45 minute sessions
(*Based on the A/B schedule - students will receive instruction only 
once while in Satz)

Grade 11: Two 45 minutes sessions



Prevention Curriculum 
4 Principle Takeaways

Empowering 
Students

Strengthening 
Social Connections

Affirming Help-
Seeking

Knowing how to 
access in school 

resources





1. Remember your role 
(Know the signs, Find the Words & Reach Out)

2. Being a trusted adult doesn’t mean you have to 
have all the answers!

3. Remember to never dismiss someone’s worries 
or problems as unimportant or minor.

4. Teach students it is okay to ask for help
5. Be a good listener, as often as you can!




